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WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Lawrance.

Mr. Justice Kennedy.

Wednesday, January 11, at Devizes.
Monday, January 16, at Dorchester.
Friday, January 20, at Taunton.
Thursday, January 26, at Bodmin.
Friday, February 3, at Exeter.
Friday, February 10, at Winchester.
Friday, February 17, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Grantham.

Wednesday, January 11, at Huntingdon.
Friday, January 13, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, January 17, at Ipswich.
Monday, January 23, at Norwich.
Monday, January 30, at Chelmsford.

Mr. Justice Channel!.

Saturday, February 4, at Hertford.
Wednesday, February 8, at Lewes.
Thursday, February 16, at Maidstone.
Friday, February 24, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

The Lord Chief Justice of England.

Mr. Justice Jelf.

Friday, February 3, at Reading.
Wednesday, February 8, at Oxford.
Saturday, February 11, at Worcester.
Friday, February 17, at Gloucester.
Friday, February 24, at Monmouth.
Wednesday, March 1, at Hereford.
Monday, March 6, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, March 11, at Stafford.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND

CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Bncknill.
Mr. Justice Lawrence.

Thursday, January 12, at WelchpooL
Saturday, January 14, at Dolgelly.
Saturday, January 14, at Haverfordwest.
Wednesday, January 18, at Carnarvon.
Wednesday, January 18, at Lampeter.
Monday, January.23, at Beaumaris..., , . , .
Monday, January 23, at Carmarthen.

Thursday, January 26, at Ruthin.
Friday, January 27, at Brecon.
Tuesday, January 31, at Mold.
Wednesday, February 1, at Presteign.
Tuesday, March 7, at Chester.
Wednesday, March 15, at Cardiff.

Foreign Office,

January 5, 1905.

His Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for
Foreign Affairs has received the following
Telegram from His Majesty's Minister at Tokio,
dated January 2, 1905.

The blockade of the Liaotnng Peninsula is
modified by Proclamation from January 1 as
follows:—

A line south of the line from Wedge Road on
the north-west to South Entry Cape on the south-
east : for the present no vessels except Govern-
ment transports are allowed to enter Dalny Bay
without special permission.

Board of Trade (Harbour Department},
London, January 5, 1905.

H. 96.

The Board of Trade have received, through
the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs, a copy
of the following Telegram, dated January 4,
from His Majesty's Representative at Constanti-
nople :—" Five days' quarantine imposed oil
passenger or pilgrim ships arriving from Suez,"

Admiralty, 2nd January, 1905.

In accordance with the provisions of Her late
Majesty's Order in Council of 16th July, 1895—

Lieutenant Harry Francis Cayley has been placed
on the Retired List, at his own request. Dated
31st December, 1904.

Rear-Admiral James Lacon Hammet, C.V.O., has
been promoted to the rank of Vice-Admiral in
His Majesty's Fleet. Dated 1st January, .1905.

Consequent thereon Captain . Harry. Seawell
Frank "Niblett has been promoted to' th'e.' rank, of
Kear-Admiral in His. Majesty's Fleet "from the
same date. " •


